State of California, Department of Food and Agriculture
AGREEMENT

GAU-03 (Rev.5/2022) —

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT NUMBER 22-0378-000-SA

SIGNATURE PAGE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

RECIPIENT'S NAME
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

3. . The maximum amount of this Agreement is:  $8,210.00

4, The parties agree to comply with the-terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this
reference made a part of the Agreement:

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Agreement by $2,200.00 for a
new total not to exceed $8,210.00.

A revised Budget for the increased amount is attached (1 Page), which replaces the Budget in the original
Agreement.

The increase in funds is required due to the county needing additional investigations for this fiscal year.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

, . RECIPIENT
RECIPIENT’S NAME (Organization’s Name)
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED

“PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
\!\\’%Ang& 38

ADDRESS

6630 S. Broadway, Eureka, CA 95503
' STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED
&

. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
LAURA RODRIGUEZ, STAFF SERVICES MANAGER I, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 . By BM




Humboldt Fiscal Display FY 2022/2023

At the discretion of the county, these inspections can be any combination of producer, handler, retailer,
farmer's market, or restaurant. Uncertified operations shall be inspected prior to any certified

operations.

Spot (Random) Inspection
Assignments

Amount
6 @
Farmers Market
st .
y 1 O_rgamc
Participant

8 @ _ $75.00

Estimated Assisted Registrations
Amount

— @

Surveillance Residue
(Random) Sampling Costs
(Not part of an investigation)

Amount

. . @

Estimated Investigation Costs

(Includes costs for residue samples taken as part of an investigation)

Total for 2022/2023

Rate Total
$225.00 $1,350.00
Estimated Additional Organic
Participants
Total
20 @ $10.00 $800.00
Rate Total
$60.00 $540.00
Rate Total
$130.00 $520.00
Total
e

$5,000.00

$8,210.00



